
Mary L. Matthews 
State Tariff Analyst 

6450 Sprint Parkway 
 KSOPHN0304-3B404 

Overland Park, KS 66251 
Voice:  913-315-9379 

Fax:  913-315-0763 
 
 
 
 
 April 3, 2006  
 
 
 
 
Ms. Beth Salak 
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attention:  Tariff Section 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
 
RE:  TL727 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
General Exchange Tariff.  This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of April 19, 2006.  
The Company’s tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs. 
 

Section A2 Eleventh Revised Sheet 58  
 Sixth Revised Sheet 59  

 
This filing is submitted to offer two special promotions to residence customers.  The promotional 
period for this promotion is April 19, 2006 through May 31, 2006. 
 
Customers who are not contacted by Sprint and who qualify are eligible to enroll in the promotions 
upon request. 
 
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If you 
have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at              
850-599-1276. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Mary L. Matthews 
 
cc: Nancy Schnitzer  
Attachments 
FL 06-19 
 

 
 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2 
  Eleventh Revised Sheet 58 
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Tenth Revised Sheet 58 
 Director Effective: April 19, 2006  

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)  
 
Area of Promotion  Service Charges Waived Period  
     
New Residential 
Customers who are 
contacted by the Company 
or who contact the 
Company and request this 
promotion and establish an 
account for local exchange 
service. 

Local exchange service 
access lines. 

Waive all service 
connection charges for 
services installed 
under the same order. 
If more than one local 
exchange service 
access line is 
requested under the 
same (initial) order, all 
service connection 
charges otherwise 
applicable for the 
installation will be 
waived. This waiver is 
not applicable on 
additional lines 
ordered after service is 
established. In addition 
to the preceding 
eligibility criteria, 
customers must not 
have had service 
disconnected for non-
payment and must not 
have any past due bills 
for regulated service 
owed to the Company. 
Customers who 
discontinue or have 
their service 
disconnected within 90 
days of installation will 
be assessed all 
charges waived under 
this promotion. 
 

4/19/06 
thru 

5/31/06 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2 
  Sixth Revised Sheet 59 
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet 59 
 Director Effective: April 19, 2006   

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)  
 
Area of Promotion  Service Charges Waived Period  
     
New Residential Customers  Any Sprint Solutions 

Package and DISH Service 
and/or High Speed Internet. 

Customers who 
purchase any Sprint 
Solutions Package and 
one of the following 
services; DISH Service 
or High Speed Internet, 
from the Company, will 
receive a one time gift 
check in the amount of 
$50.00.  A residential 
customer that 
purchases any Sprint 
Solutions Package and 
both DISH Service and 
High Speed Internet 
from the Company will 
receive a one time gift 
check in the amount of 
$100.00.  Eligible 
customers must not 
have had service 
disconnected for non-
payment and must not 
have any past due bills 
for regulated services 
owed to the Company.  
Customers will receive 
their check 
approximately eight 
weeks after all 
qualifying services are 
activated. 
 

4/19/06 
thru 

5/31/06 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 

 
 
 

 
 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2 
  Eleventh Tenth Revised Sheet 58 
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Tenth Ninth Revised Sheet 58 
 Director Effective: April 19, 2006 February 24, 2006  

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)  
 
Area of Promotion  Service Charges Waived Period  
     
New Residential Customers 
who are contacted by the 
Company or who contact the 
Company and request this 
promotion and establish an 
account for local exchange 
service. 

Local exchange service 
access lines. 

Waive all service 
connection charges for 
services installed under 
the same order. If more 
than one local exchange 
service access line is 
requested under the 
same (initial) order, all 
service connection 
charges otherwise 
applicable for the 
installation will be 
waived. This waiver is 
not applicable on 
additional lines ordered 
after service is 
established. In addition 
to the preceding 
eligibility criteria, 
customers must not 
have had service 
disconnected for non-
payment and must not 
have any past due bills 
for regulated service 
owed to the Company. 
Customers who 
discontinue or have their 
service disconnected 
within 90 days of 
installation will be 
assessed all charges 
waived under this 
promotion. 
 

4/19/06 
thru 

5/31/06 

 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2 
  Sixth Fifth Revised Sheet 59 
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Fifth Fourth Revised Sheet 59 
 Director Effective: April 19, 2006 February 24, 2006  

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)  
 
Area of Promotion  Service Charges Waived Period  
     
New Residential Customers  Any Sprint Solutions Package 

and DISH Service and/or 
High Speed Internet. 

Customers who 
purchase any Sprint 
Solutions Package and 
one of the following 
services; DISH Service 
or High Speed Internet, 
from the Company, will 
receive a one time gift 
check in the amount of 
$50.00.  A residential 
customer that purchases 
any Sprint Solutions 
Package and both DISH 
Service and High Speed 
Internet from the 
Company will receive a 
one time gift check in the 
amount of $100.00.  
Eligible customers must 
not have had service 
disconnected for non-
payment and must not 
have any past due bills 
for regulated services 
owed to the Company.  
Customers will receive 
their check 
approximately eight 
weeks after all qualifying 
services are activated. 
 

4/19/06 
thru 

5/31/06 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


